
Pickleball Ministry
Saturday, June 29

Come join us for pickleball
at the gym between 9 - 11
am. Open for all ages. All
equipment is provided.

Remix Youth Mission
Wednesday, June 26 -

Sunday, June 30

REMIX is a mission
experience where youth

groups and churches
from across North

America gather  and
learn to live out their
faith in real practical

ways.

Senior Pastor
David Carter Jr. (ext 221)
dcarter@bramalea.org

Family Life & 
Growth Groups Pastor
Natasha Benevides (ext 222)
nbenevides@bramalea.org

Youth & Young Adults Pastor
Mark Mowbray (ext 228)
mmowbray@bramalea.org

Children & Junior High Director
Grace Persaud (ext 225)
gpersaud@bramalea.org

Children’s Ministry Associate
Sandra Suncuaco (ext 244)
ssuncuaco@bramalea.org

Global & Local Outreach Pastor
Nestor Abdon (ext 226)
nabdon@bramalea.org

BBC Ministry Team
Executive Pastor
John Boyachek (ext 224)
jboyachek@bramalea.org

Care Ministries Pastor
Shirley Thomas (ext 227)
sthomas@bramalea.org

South Asian Service Pastor
Emis Daniel (ext 255)
edaniel@bramalea.org

Arabic Service Pastor
Joseph Massaad (ext 255)
jmassaad@bramalea.org

Sr. High and Young Adult Associate
Nabeel Gill (ext 233)
ngill@bramalea.org

Worship Director 
Audrey Pacis (ext 254)
apacis@bramalea.org

9050 Dixie Road, Brampton, ON L6S 1J3 | 905-451-6088 | www.bramalea.org

 Be Prepared For Battle 
1 Peter 4:1-11

Pastor David Carter
June 23, 2024

9050 Dixie Road, Brampton, ON L6S 1J3
www.bramalea.org

905-451-6088 

At A Glance

To stay up to date, visit our
events page by scanning
the QR code or go to:
www.bramalea.org/events

Monday, June 24
THRIVE leadership Info night

Wednesday, June 26
Online Prayer Gathering
REMIX Youth Urban Mission 

Thursday, June 27
Baptism Class

Saturday, June 29
Pickleball Ministry

Sunday, June 30
Membership Class

(until Jun. 30)



QUESTIONS FOR REFLECTION

Weekly Offering Actual Budget

General $34,073 $41,497

Missions $3,902 $6,635

YTD Offering Actual Budget

General $2,137,163 $2,076,420

Missions $321,452 $331,981

4
Ways

to Give

Cash or Cheque
In-person offering plates and offering boxes
e-Transfer
Send offering to giving@bramalea.org
Online
Visit bramalea.org for instructions

Automatic Withdrawal
Set up your recurring withdrawals today

Please include your full name and address for tax purposes.
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Be Prepared... 
1 Peter 1:1-11

Attendance:
1,063

Need Wifi? 
Network: 

BBC_Guest 
Password:

Jesus_is_LORD!
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1. To Battle Against Suffering

2. To Battle Against Sin

3. To Invest in Fellow Soldiers

1. What is the difference between mature Christians and
immature Christians when it comes to suffering?

2. What are the two enemies that Peter addresses in verses
3-4?

3. What are some practical ways that we can “Love one
another earnestly” in verses 8-11?

Follow us 
on socials!

@bramaleabaptistchurch


